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Weekly Worship 

Sundays  
8am—Rite I Holy Communion, Chapel 
10am– Rite II Holy Communion, Main Sanctuary 
 

Clergy  
The Rev. Jason Shelby, Rector, jason.shelby@stfrancispalosverdes.org 
Direct Line: (310) 594-7984, Church Office:  (310) 375-4617 
The Rev. Celeste Stump, Deacon, Chaplain at The Canterbury, cstump@thecanterbury.org  
 

Children and families 
 Summer Sunday School is in session. Contact: Kristina Pela , krab3@yahoo.com;  

 

Need help or Prayers?  Contact: Jason+ 310 594-7984 jason.shelby@stfrancispalosverdes.org 
 

Staff 
Dr. Mark Bennett, (310) 594-7416, mark.bennett@stfrancispalosverdes.org, Director of Music 

Claire Erbeznik, (310) 375 4617, claire.erbeznik@strancispalosverdes.org,  
Office Administrator & Receptionist  
Mr. David Knight, Organist.  
Mr. Wayne Hastings, Communications Specialist, wayne@waynehastings.net 
Mr. Joel Miranda, Sexton 
Mrs. Elaine Mistele, (310) 594-8268, elaine.mistele@stfrancispalosverdes.org, Business Manager 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
St Francis Episcopal Church, 2200 Via Rosa, Palos Verdes, CA 90274, 310 375-4617. 

 www.stfrancispalosverdes.org 

Never miss anything coming up—scan the 
code to join our electronic mailing list. 

St Francis Palos Verdes @saintfrancisepiscopal 
https://www.youtube.com/c/ 

StFrancisEpiscopalChurchPalosVerdes 
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